

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14802/2007

PRESIDENT, STATION PARA SPORTING CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPANKAR SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21742 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners in both the SLPs have to file process fee within a week.  
Dasti service is allowed which may be served through the standing counsel  
who have filed their appearance. Rest of the notices be sent by registered  
post A.D. without spare copies of the pleadings.

Lit the matter on 23.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar