

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.4-5
(Application for stay and exemption from filing O/T))
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.6
(Application for amendment)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.7
(Amended application for stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3946 OF 2011

President, Station Para Sporting Club

...Appellans

VERSUS

Dipankar Sen & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for stay and exemption from filing O/T in the appeal above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 8th Augustu, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Reply affidavit to I.A.No.4 be filed in three weeks' time.

Call after three weeks.”

It is submitted that in pursuance to the order quoted above, Ms. Anitha Shenoy Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 7 has on 2nd September, 2013 filed reply to I.A.No.4. Copy of the same is placed for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR